
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Alejandro Cardenas 32 29 6 10 2 0 1 15 0 0 11 0 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 861 344 517 345 13 5,0 0 0 1 1 2 500

Amhed Cardenas 37 30 13 8 5 0 0 13 0 0 8 0 1 6 0 3 0 0 1 812 378 433 267 12 58,0 4 22 17 3 42 929

Angel Rodriguez 26 23 7 8 3 1 0 13 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 988 423 565 348 10 18,2 1 7 3 0 10 1000

Antonio Aristigui 4 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 667 2 7,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Danish Lugo 29 25 8 8 1 0 0 9 0 0 8 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 774 414 360 320 13 48,0 1 17 1 0 18 1000

David Fuentes 7 7 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 714 143 571 143 4 8,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fernando Sarmiento 23 17 5 6 1 0 0 7 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 934 522 412 353 7 33,0 6 26 0 0 26 1000

Gabriel Socarrás 29 23 13 9 8 0 0 17 0 0 7 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 0 1256 517 739 391 11 46,0 0 15 3 7 25 720

Ismael Quiroga 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 667 667 667 2 0,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Javier Tirado Jr. 18 16 6 7 2 0 0 9 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1007 444 563 438 11 43,2 2 8 4 2 14 857

Javier Tirado Sr. 21 18 4 7 2 0 0 9 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 929 429 500 389 10 41,0 1 12 0 2 14 857

Jorge L. Chávez 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 933 600 333 333 2 13,0 0 8 0 0 8 1000

Josdanys Hernandez 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4000 1000 3000 1000 4 13,2 0 2 3 2 7 714

Jose L. Vazquez 25 22 6 6 3 0 0 9 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 769 360 409 273 10 45,0 1 17 8 7 32 781

Maikel Viltres 31 26 13 16 3 0 3 28 0 0 20 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1754 677 1077 615 10 51,0 4 16 15 4 35 886

Michel Marquez (Tara) 6 5 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1100 500 600 600 8 40,2 2 4 13 0 17 1000

Raidel Burgos 6 5 3 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1667 667 1000 600 2 8,0 0 4 0 1 5 800

Raul Alpizar 40 32 20 12 2 0 0 14 0 0 4 0 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 938 500 438 375 12 62,0 0 13 2 4 19 789

Rayner Avila 24 18 12 9 2 0 4 23 0 0 10 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 1903 625 1278 500 8 38,0 1 10 12 4 26 846

Yadier Guerra 26 19 10 8 3 0 1 14 0 0 7 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1237 500 737 421 11 50,0 0 7 0 3 10 700

TOTAL 394 325 148 127 40 2 10 201 0 0 109 0 7 60 4 20 0 2 1 1093 475 618 391 16 64,0 9 192 82 40 314 873

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Javier Tirado Sr. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,0 3,00 3,50 417

Josdanys Hernandez 8 5 0 3 2 1 667 0 0 96 104 43 39 30 9 7 2 12 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 17,0 2,94 12,35 448

Michel Marquez (Tara) 11 6 3 5 6 2 750 0 1 183 223 69 60 45 11 35 12 9 0 9 0 5 0 16 0 0 38,1 2,71 8,22 377

Raidel Burgos 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 20 27 7 9 5 1 7 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4,0 3,50 8,75 350

Rayner Avila 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 4 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2,2 2,63 5,25 364

TOTAL 22 13 4 9 11 5 688 0 1 322 381 128 120 83 22 53 16 27 1 11 0 6 0 21 0 0 64,0 2,83 9,08 398
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